LURASIDONE SUN

Lurasidone hydrochloride

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using LURASIDONE SUN. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using LURASIDONE SUN.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using LURASIDONE SUN?
- 2. What should I know before I use LURASIDONE SUN?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use LURASIDONE SUN?
- 5. What should I know while using LURASIDONE SUN?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using LURASIDONE SUN?

LURASIDONE SUN contains the active ingredient lurasidone hydrochloride. LURASIDONE SUN is an atypical antipsychotic. It helps to correct chemical imbalances in the brain, which may cause mental illness.

LURASIDONE SUN is used to treat adults and adolescents (aged 13 years or over) with schizophrenia. Schizophrenia is a mental illness with disturbances in thinking, feelings and behaviour.

Your doctor may have prescribed LURASIDONE SUN for another reason. Ask your doctor if you have any questions about why LURASIDONE SUN has been prescribed for you.

2. What should I know before I use LURASIDONE SUN?

Warnings

Do not use LURASIDONE SUN if:

- you are allergic to lurasidone hydrochloride, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.
- Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.
- you are taking medicines that can affect how your body processes
 LURASIDONE SUN such as:
 ketoconazole or voriconazole, used to treat certain fungal infections